Cerro Gordo CUSD #100

"Partnering with the community to provide a high quality education in a safe and supportive, yet challenging environment, which will prepare students to become productive and responsible citizens."

Cerro Gordo Elementary School 200 S. Madison St. Cerro Gordo, IL 61818 Cerro Gordo Jr/Sr High School 300 E. Durfee St. Cerro Gordo, IL 61818

Annual Operating Budget \$7,900,000

Full Time Employees 63

Part-Time Employees

7

School Board Members

President: Karen Freese Vice-President: Angela Miller Treasurer: Rodd Runyen Secretary: Debbie Greenwood

> Justin Howell Dustin Curran Malinda Callaway

Freedom of Information Act

Please send requests to FOIA Officer:

Dr. Emily Weidner

300 E. Durfee St.

Cerro Gordo, IL 61818

eweidner@cgbroncos.org